

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2098 OF 2000

BIBI ZAFIRA KHATOON & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. HUSSAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay,Adv.

Dr. Laxmi Shastri,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahnawaz Hasan,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to find out from the High Court as to whether the First Appeal No.33 of 1989 has been disposed of.

Call the matter after eight weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master