

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2098 OF 2000

BIBI ZAFIRA KHATOON & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. HUSSAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6471 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 30/04/2009 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Shahnawaz Hasan, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that some arrangement has been made by the parties which will put an end to the present litigation. Let the terms of settlement, if any, be brought on record within four weeks.

List in August, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)

(SHAHI BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER