

r

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2098 OF 2000

BIBI ZAFIRA KHATOON & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. HUSSAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6471 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.H.L.Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Dr.Tanveer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 6471 of 2008

Delay condoned.

We do not find any reason to entertain this Special Leave petition as we find that the same is concluded by the concurrent findings of fact of the courts below. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2098 OF 2000

List on 18.08.2009 as Item No.2.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master