

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2098 OF 2000

BIBI ZAFIRA KHATOON & ORS
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

MD. HUSSAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmik, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanveer Ahmed, Adv.
Mohd. Shahnawaz Hasan, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amitab Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel
appearing for the appellants and Mr. H.L. Agarwal,
learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents.
Hearing concluded.
Verdict reserved.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master