

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 OF 2009  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2098 OF 2000

BIBI ZAFIRA KHATOON & ORS

....Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. HUSSAIN & ANR

....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On 17th September, 2009, this Court while allowing the appeal filed by the appellants, had granted three months' time to the respondent no.1 and his family members to vacate the suit premises and hand over physical possession thereof to the appellants herein.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, respondent no.1, who has moved this interlocutory application, is granted time up to 31st March, 2010 to handover peaceful vacant possession of the suit premises subject to the condition of submitting usual fresh undertaking before this Court within a week from this date.

The interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 16, 2009.  
ITEM NO.MM-12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.2/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2098 OF 2000

BIBI ZAFIRA KHATOON & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. HUSSAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time to vacate the premises)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

